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Alternaria Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Tebuconazole Tebulink 1.0 l/ha - 07027
Sharda
Cropchem
Espana S.L.

Trifloxystrobin,
Tebuconazole Nativo 75 WG 0.4 kg/ha -, - 04642 Bayer

Basal/ Black Root Rot Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Black Spot Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Blight Cymoxanil Controlla 0.25 kg/ha 1 wk - 06448 JT Agro Ltd

Cymbal 45 0.25 kg/ha 1 wk - 04647 Belchim Crop
Protection Ltd

Fluazinam Frowncide 0.4 l/ha 1 wk - 04394 ISK Biosciences
Europe N.V.

Ohayo 0.4 l/ha 1 wk - 05610 ISK Biosciences
Europe N.V.
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Propamocarb,
Cymoxanil Proxanil 2.5 l/ha -, - 04639

Arysta
LifeScience
Benelux SPRL

Prothioconazole Proline 0.8 l/ha - 03786
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Botrytis Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Mepanipyrim Frupica 0.9 L/ha 02128 Certis Europe
BV 20/05/2025

Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Prothioconazole Profound 0.8 l/ha - 06869
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin Fandango 1.25 l/ha -, - 03787 Bayer



Pesticide Register

TEAGASC HORTICULTURE PORTAL PDF generated on 2026-02-07 01:42:53

Diseases Active Product Label
Max
Individual
Dose

Max
No HI

EU
MRL
mg/kg

PCS
No Supplier Use By

Date

Maestro 1.25 l/ha -, - 04850
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Pyraclostrobin Comet 200 1.25 l/ha - 03696 BASF plc

Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Pyrimethanil Scala 2.0 l/ha - 03916 BASF

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole Zephyr 0.75 l/ha -, - 03792

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Calonectria Box Blight Tebuconazole Tebucur 250 EW 1.0 l/ha - 04827 Globachem nv

Tebulink 1.0 l/ha - 07027
Sharda
Cropchem
Espana S.L.

Tebusha 25% EW 1.0 l/ha - 04884 Sharda Europe
b.v.b.a

Trifloxystrobin,
Tebuconazole Nativo 75 WG 0.4 kg/ha -, - 04642 Bayer

Cylindrosporium Leaf
Spots Folpet Arizona 1.5 l/ha - 04555

Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Kingman 1.5 l/ha - 06666
DHM
Agrochemicals
Ltd.,

Lamast 1.5 l/ha - 06770
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd
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Mirror 1.5 l/ha - 06425
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Phoenix 1.5 l/ha - 04453
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Stavento 1.5 l/ha - 06685
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Propamocarb Edipro 1.4 l/ha - 03889
Arysta
LifeScience
Benelux SPRL

Downy Mildew Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Cymoxanil Controlla 0.25 kg/ha 1 wk - 06448 JT Agro Ltd

Cymbal 45 0.25 kg/ha 1 wk - 04647 Belchim Crop
Protection Ltd

Dimethomorph Paraat 3.0 kg/ha 5 wk 03614 BASF 20/05/2025

Propamocarb,
Cymoxanil Proxanil 2.5 l/ha -, - 04639

Arysta
LifeScience
Benelux SPRL
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Prothioconazole Profound 0.8 l/ha - 06869
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Proline 0.8 l/ha - 03786
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Bixafen Aviator Xpro 1.25 l/ha - 05255

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin Fandango 1.25 l/ha -, - 03787 Bayer

Maestro 1.25 l/ha -, - 04850
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Pyraclostrobin Comet 200 1.25 l/ha - 03696 BASF plc

Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Pyrimethanil Scala 2.0 l/ha - 03916 BASF

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole Zephyr 0.75 l/ha -, - 03792

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Fusarium Difenoconazole,
Tebuconazole Magnello 1.0 l/ha -, - 04118 Syngenta UK

Ltd

Streptomyces K61 Lalstop K61 WP 1 10 g per
cubic m - 04713

1 1 kg/ha - 04713
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Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin

Coyote 0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Leaf Spot Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Prothioconazole,
Spiroxamine, Bixafen Boogie Xpro 1.5 l/ha -, - 05256

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

1.5 l/ha -, - 05256
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Mildew Prothioconazole,
Bixafen Siltra Xpro 1.0 l/ha - 05257

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Phoma Difenoconazole,
Tebuconazole Magnello 1.0 l/ha -, - 04118 Syngenta UK

Ltd

Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv
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Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Phytophthora Dimethomorph Paraat 3.0 kg/ha 5 wk 03614 BASF 20/05/2025

Fluazinam Shirlan 0.4 l/ha 1 wk - 04393 ISK Biosciences
Europe N.V.

Winby 0.4 l/ha 1 wk - 05611 ISK Biosciences
Europe N.V.

Folpet Arizona 1.5 l/ha - 04555
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Kingman 1.5 l/ha - 06666
DHM
Agrochemicals
Ltd.,

Lamast 1.5 l/ha - 06770
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Mirror 1.5 l/ha - 06425
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Phoenix 1.5 l/ha - 04453
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Stavento 1.5 l/ha - 06685
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd
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Propamocarb Edipro 1.4 l/ha - 03889
Arysta
LifeScience
Benelux SPRL

Powdery Mildew Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Mepanipyrim Frupica 0.9 L/ha 02128 Certis Europe
BV 20/05/2025

Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Metrafenone Flexity 0.5 l/ha - 03225 BASF plc

Prothioconazole Olbran 0.8 l/ha - 06870
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Bixafen Mandarin Xpro 1.0 l/ha - 05258

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Spiroxamine, Bixafen Boogie Xpro 1.5 l/ha -, - 05256

Bayer
CropScience
Limited
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1.5 l/ha -, - 05256
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Pyraclostrobin Comet 200 1.25 l/ha - 03696 BASF plc

Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Spiroxamine,
Prothioconazole Flexure 1.25 l/ha -, - 06320 Life Scientific

Limited

Helix 1.25 l/ha -, - 05067
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Tebuconazole Tebucur 250 EW 1.0 l/ha - 04827 Globachem nv

Tebulink 1.0 l/ha - 07027
Sharda
Cropchem
Espana S.L.

Tebusha 25% EW 1.0 l/ha - 04884 Sharda Europe
b.v.b.a

Trifloxystrobin,
Prothioconazole,
Fluoxastrobin

Coyote 0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

0.8 l/ha -, -, - 03790
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Trifloxystrobin,
Tebuconazole Nativo 75 WG 0.4 kg/ha -, - 04642 Bayer

Pythium Metalaxyl M SL567A 1.3 l/ha 30
days - 03106 Syngenta
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Streptomyces K61 Lalstop K61 WP 1 10 g per
cubic m - 04713

1 1 kg/ha - 04713

Rust Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Difenoconazole,
Tebuconazole Magnello 1.0 l/ha -, - 04118 Syngenta UK

Ltd

Fluxapyroxad Imtrex 2.0 l/ha - 04965 BASF plc

Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Prothioconazole Olbran 0.8 l/ha - 06870
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Prothioconazole,
Bixafen Mandarin Xpro 1.0 l/ha - 05258

Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Siltra Xpro 1.0 l/ha - 05257
Bayer
CropScience
Limited
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Pyraclostrobin Comet 200 1.25 l/ha - 03696 BASF plc

Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Spiroxamine,
Prothioconazole Flexure 1.25 l/ha -, - 06320 Life Scientific

Limited

Helix 1.25 l/ha -, - 05067
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Tebuconazole Tebulink 1.0 l/ha - 07027
Sharda
Cropchem
Espana S.L.

Trifloxystrobin,
Tebuconazole Nativo 75 WG 0.4 kg/ha -, - 04642 Bayer

Scab Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

Mepanipyrim Frupica 0.9 L/ha 02128 Certis Europe
BV 20/05/2025

Sclerotinia Metconazole Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv
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Stemphylium Caramba 1.5 l/ha - 03954 BASF plc 31/05/2026

Juventus 1.0 l/ha - 05780 BASF 31/05/2026

Metfin 1.5 l/ha - 05945 Finchimica
S.p.A

Plexeo 60 1.5 l/ha - 05926 Globachem nv

Sirena 1.5 l/ha - 05408 Globachem nv

Turret 60 1.5 l/ha - 06384 Globachem nv

Thielaviopsis Pyraclostrobin Comet 200 1.25 l/ha - 03696 BASF plc

Modem 200 1.25 l/ha - 03695 BASF plc

Wilts Boscalid Filan 0.5 kg/ha - 04325 BASF plc

Boscalid,
Pyraclostrobin Bellis 0.8 kg/ha -, - 03798 BASF plc

Signum 1.5 kgs/ha -, - 03799 BASF

1   Protected crops only
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Aphid Deltamethrin Deca 2.5% EC 70 mls / 100
L water - 04952 Sharda Europe

Decis Protech
120 mls /
100 litres

water
- - 05269 Bayer

Delta-Glob 25 EC 70 mls / 100
L water

1
wk - 06302 GlobaChem

GAT Decline 2.5 EC 70 mls / 100
L water

1
wk - 04422 FMC Agro Ltd

Polux 70 ml per
100 l water

1
wk - 05946 Galenika-Fitofarmacija

Esfenvalerate Sumi-Alpha 165 mls/ha - 02334 Sumito Chemical

lambda-Cyhalothrin Eminentos 10 CS 50 ml/ha 2
wk - 04933 FMC Agro Ltd

Karate Zeon 90 mls/ha 2
wk - 04084 Syngenta

Karis 10 CS 75 ml/ha 2
wk - 04454 FMC

Laidir 10 CS 50 ml/ha 2
wk - 04932 FMC Agro Ltd

Life Scientific Lambda 75 mls/ha 2
wk - 04868 Life Scientific

Sparviero 75 ml/ha 2
wk - 04469 Sipcam
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Caterpillar Deltamethrin Deca 2.5% EC 70 mls / 100
L water - 04952 Sharda Europe

Decis Protech
120 mls /
100 litres

water
- - 05269 Bayer

Delta-Glob 25 EC 70 mls / 100
L water

1
wk - 06302 GlobaChem

GAT Decline 2.5 EC 70 mls / 100
L water

1
wk - 04422 FMC Agro Ltd

Polux 70 ml per
100 l water

1
wk - 05946 Galenika-Fitofarmacija

Slugs Ferric Phosphate Derrex 7.0 kg/ha - 05559

Ferrex 1 6 kg/ha - 06614

IronMax Pro 7 kg/ha - 06513

Iroxx 7.0 kg/ha - 05558

Limafer 1 6 kg/ha - 06615 Frunol Delicia GmbH

Sluxx HP 7.0 kg/ha - 05557 Certis

TurboDisque 1 6 kg/ha - 06616 Frunol Delicia GmbH

TurboPads 1 6 kg/ha - 06617 Frunol Delicia GmbH

Metaldehyde Axcela 7.0 kg/ha - 04839 YOU Solutions
Germany Gmbh

Spider Mite Maltodextrin Eradicoat 25ml per
litre water

1
day - 05211 Certis Belchim BV

Majestik 25ml per
litre water

1
day - 05677 Certis
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Whitefly Beauveria bassiana
GHA / ATCC 74040 Naturalis-L 2 3.0 l/ha - 04187 Fargro

Maltodextrin Majestik 25ml per
litre water

1
day - 05677 Certis

1   A mimimun of 7 days between applications
2   Minimum of 5 days between applications
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Annuals 2,4-D D50 - 02366 Nufarm UK
Limited

Depitox 2.8 l/ha - 02365 Nufarm UK
Limited

Amidosulfuron Eagle 40 g/ha - 04315
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Carfentrazone-ethyl Spotlight Plus 0.8 l/ha 03294 FMC Chemical
s.p.r.l.

Clopyralid Beetshield 600 0.33 l/ha - 07045
DHM
Agrochemicals
Ltd

Cliophar 100 2.0 l/ha - 04899 BASF

Cliophar 600 SL 0.33 l/ha - 04864 Arysta

Vivendi 200 1.0 l/ha - 05122 UPL

Clopyralid, Triclopyr Grazon Pro 1 1.2 l/ha * -, - 05182
Corteva
Agriscience UK
Ltd

Nettleclear Ultra 1 1.2 l/ha* -, - 07053
Sharda
Cropchem
Espana S.L.

Scrub Clear 1 1.2 l/ha * -, - 06923
Corteva
Agriscience UK
Ltd

Diflufenican Cachet 0.25 l/ha - 06464 Albaugh
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Diflanil 500 SC 0.25 l/ha - 04358 Q-Chem NV

Hurricane SC 0.25 l/ha - 04357 Adama

Ossetia 240 g/ha - 04730
Rotam
Agrochemical
Europe Ltd

Sempra 0.25 l/ha - 04207
UPL Holdings
Cooperatief
U.A.

Solo 500 SC 0.25 l/ha - 05688 Sipcam Oxon
SpA

Stride DFF 0.25 l/ha - 06819
UPL Holdings
Cooperatief
U.A.

Diflufenican, FlufenacetNaceto 0.3 l/ha - 05778 Globachem nv

Riber 0.3 l/ha - 05795 Life Scientific
Limited

Flazasulfuron Chikara Weed Control 150 g/ha - 04203 ISK Biosciences
Europe N.V.

Valdor Solo 2 120 g/ha - 06722 ISK Biosciences
Europe N.V.

Flumioxazin Sumimax 100 mls/ha - 02764 Sumito
Chemical

Glyphosate Nomix Conqueror
Amenity 10.0 l/ha - 05332 Nomix Enviro

Ltd

Roundup Biactive 5.0 l/ha 2
days - 02313 Monsanto UK

Ltd

Lenacil Venzar 500 SC 3 1.0 l/ha - 04805 Du Pont
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MCPA Agritox 2.7 l/ha - 05498 Nufarm UK
Limited

Agritox 500 2.7 l/ha - 05499 Nufarm UK
Limited

Agroxone 50 2.7 l/ha - 05500 Nufarm UK
Limited

Easel 1.8 l/ha - 05502 Nufarm UK
Limited

HY-MCPA 50 2.7 l/ha - 06418 Hygeia
Chemicals Ltd

HY-MCPA 500 2.7 l/ha - 05765 Ciech Sarzyna
S.A

Haksar 500 SL 2.7 l/ha - 05968 Ciech Sarzyna
S.A

Hempacide 30 2.2 l/ha - 03531 Hygeia
Chemicals Ltd

M50 2.7 l/ha - 05505
DHM
Agrochemicals
Ltd.,

Mastercrop MCPA 50 2.7 l/ha - 05510 Hygeia
Chemicals Ltd

Mortone 2.2 l/ha - 03529 Hygeia
Chemicals Ltd

Mortone Gold 1.8 l/ha - 06419 Hygeia
Chemicals Ltd

NU46 2.7 l/ha - 05501 Nufarm UK
Limited
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POL-MCPA 500 SL 2.7 l/ha - 05494 Ciech Sarzyna
S.A

Mecoprop-P Duplosan KV 2.3 l/ha - 02842 Nufarm UK
Limited

Metamitron Mitron 700 SC 4 4.0 l/ha - 06516 Certiplant N.V.

Pelargonic acid, Maleic
hydrazide Ultima 170 l/ha -, - 03780 W. Neudorff

GmbH KG

Pendimethalin Anthem 3.3 l/ha - 04761
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Most Micro 3.6 l/ha - 04837 Sipcam U.K.
Ltd 30/06/2026

PDM 330 EC 4.0 l/ha - 03582 BASF 30/06/2026

Sharpen 40% SC 3.3 l/ha 6
weeks - 04847 Sharda Europe

b.v.b.a

Stomp Aqua 2.9 l/ha - 03750 BASF

2.9 l/ha - 03750 BASF

Pendimethalin,
Imazamox Nirvana 4.5 l/ha -, - 03063 BASF

Pendimethalin,
Picolinafen Flight 4.0 l/ha -, - 02524 BASF plc

Propyzamide Barclay Propyz 4.25 l/ha - 04006 Barclay

Kerb Flo 3.75 l/ha - 02830 Corteva

Relva Granules 37.5 kg/ha - 04924 Certiplant N.V.
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Solitare 4.25 l/ha - 04219
Mitsui
Agriscience
International
S.A/N.V

Prosulfocarb Clayton Heed 5.0 l/ha - 06487 Clayton

Crozier 5.0 l/ha - 06482 Barclay

Defy 5.0 l/ha - 04277 Syngenta

Peloton 5.0 l/ha - 06481 Barclay

Professional 5.0 l/ha - 06262 Sharda Spain

Roxy 800 EC 5.0 l/ha - 05739 Globachem

Pyridate Lentagran WP 2.0 kg/ha - 05580 Certis Belchim

Thifensulfuron methyl,
Tribenuron (-methyl) Calibre Max SX 150 g/ha -, - 03438 FMC Agro Ltd

Calibre SX 60 g/ha -, - 03436 DuPont (UK)
Ltd

Cameo Max SX 60 g/ha -, - 03135 FMC Agro Ltd

Inka Max SX 60 g/ha -, - 04842 FMC Agro Ltd

Quantum Max SX 60 g/ha -, - 04044 FMC Agro Ltd

Tribenuron (-methyl) Quantum 30 g/ha - 03432 DuPont (UK)
Ltd

Taxi 30 g/ha - 06450 FMC Agro Ltd

Thor 30 g/ha - 03991 FMC Agro Ltd

Triclopyr Grazon 90 1 1.2 l/ha* - 04261
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Triclopyr, Clopyralid Pastisha 1 1.2 l/ha* -, - 06629
Sharda
Cropchem
Espana S.L.

Scrubkiller Ultra 1 1.2 l/ha* -, - 06734
Sharda
Cropchem
Espana S.L.

Grasses Cycloxydim Stratos Ultra 4.0 l/ha 04936 BASF

Dimethenamid-P,
Pendimethalin Wing P 4.0 l/ha -, - 03590 BASF

Flufenacet, DiflufenicanFirebird 0.3 l/ha - 04221
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Flufenacet, Isoxaflutole Cadou Star 0.85 l/ha - 03439
Bayer
CropScience
Limited

Glyphosate Nomix Conqueror
Amenity 10.0 l/ha - 05332 Nomix Enviro

Ltd

Roundup Biactive 5.0 l/ha 2
days - 02313 Monsanto UK

Ltd

Pelargonic acid, Maleic
hydrazide Ultima 170 l/ha -, - 03780 W. Neudorff

GmbH KG

1   Max. concentration of 60 ml product per 10 litres water
2   Inter row use only
3   A maximum of 1 litre product/ha (500g Lenacil) may be applied to the same area of land every three years.
4   Apply no more than 3.5 kg metamitron per ha in any 12 month period
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Growth Regulator 1-Naphthylacetic acid Fixor 6ml per litre
water 1 wk - 05252 Certiplant

N.V.

Obsthormon 24a 18 ml/ha in
6l water - 05764 L. Gobbi srl

Ethephon Cerone 1.0 l/ha 5
days - 03933 Bayer

Padawan 1.0 l/ha - 04814
Adama
Agricultural
Solutions UK
Ltd

Prohexadione Calcium Regalis 1.25 kgs/ha 55
days - 03321 BASF plc

Regalis Plus 1.25 kg/ha - 05409 BASF plc

Trinexapac ethyl Clayton Truss 0.6 l/ha - 06494 Clayton Plant
Protection Ltd

Freeze 0.6 l/ha - 04517 FMC Agro Ltd

Freeze NT 0.6 l/ha - 05347 FMC Agro Ltd

Life Scientific Trinex 0.6 l/ha - 04872 Life Scientific
Limited 01/02/2026

Limitar 0.6 l/ha - 05047 Certiplant
N.V.

Moddus 0.6 l/ha 1 wk - 03849 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Moxa 0.6 l/ha - 04915 Globachem
nv
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Moxa EC 0.6 l/ha - 05439 Globachem
nv 01/02/2026

Nexus 0.6 l/ha - 06558 Certiplant
N.V.

Optimus 1.1 l/ha - 04704 Nufarm UK
Limited

Scitec 0.6 l/ha - 06701 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Sonis 0.6 l/ha 1 wk - 05993 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Tempo 0.6 l/ha 1 wk - 05601 Syngenta UK
Ltd

Terplex 0.6 l/ha - 05487 Globachem
nv 01/02/2026

Tridus 0.6 l/ha - 06894 Globachem
nv

Trinexis 0.6 l/ha - 05145
Arysta
LifeScience
Benelux SPRL

01/02/2026


